900239360 11/23/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hook & Ladder Brewing Company		11/21/2012	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Winery Exchange, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Redwood Blvd, Suite 200	
City:	Novato	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94947	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4017250	DOUBLE TAKE BREWING CO.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: genevieve.burch@wineryexchange.com

Correspondent Name: Winery Exchange, Inc.

Address Line 1: 500 Redwood Blvd, Suite 200

Address Line 2: Genevieve Burch

Address Line 4: Novato, CALIFORNIA 94947

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Genevieve Burch, Sr Counel, CA bar
Signature:	/gbk/
Date:	11/23/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign -- Double Take#page1.tif source=Assign -- Double Take#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004905 FRAME: 0752

OF \$40.00 401/250

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For 2000 and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of visit and sufficiency and the strategy of the second hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Winery Exchange, Inc. ("WN") a California corneration, effective as of the date hereof, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit I hereto (the "Marks"), and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the same, together with all rights of action accounted, accoming and to accome under and by virtue hereof, including the right to suc or otherwise recover for past infringement and receive all damages, payments, costs and fees associated therewith.

H&L agrees to execute any further documents as WX may reasonably request in order to effect this Assignment.

Hook &	Ladder Brewing Company
Byt	<u> </u>
Name:_	
Tile:	2. 2.2.24.25
Date:	And the

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004905 FRAME: 0753

EXHIBIT

DOUBLE TAKE BREWING CO. - LS Rep No. 40 T250

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 11/23/2012 REEL: 004905 FRAME: 0754